# ESTD-2014 ESTD-2014 DESTD-2014 DESTD-201

### BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Dean for

#### Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: DEAN/PGFC/BKU/EID Class(17/A)/III/2024 Date. 19/10/2024

#### **Notice for Elective Inter Disciplinary (EID) class**

All the Students of Semester- III of the P.G. Courses of this University for the Academic Year 2024-25 are hereby informed that their EID classes will commence on and from 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2024.

All the HODs/TICs are requested to incorporate the EID classes coof your department in the routine of the department as follows:

Monday - 1p.m. to 2 p.m.

Wednesday- 1p.m. to 2 p.m.

Thursday- 1p.m. to 2 p.m.

Friday- 1p.m. to 2 p.m.

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Jayanta Kumar Saha Dean, F.C for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science, etc.

Ref. No.: DEAN/PGFC/BKU/ EID Class (17/A)/2024 Date. 19/10/2024

#### Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1 . HoDs/ TiCs of the P.G. Departments of Bankura University
- 2. All Officers, Bankura University
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload the notice in the University website.
- 4. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Jayanta Kumar Saha Dean, F.C for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science,

etc.